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Tariff 
Item Goods 

'I 
I Concessionary Rates of Duty 

I I B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN., ]'. .Gen. 

712 .101. 8 John Deere Model N manure spreaders, complete with forage 
boxes 

718. 390. 2 Slicing machines, designed to slice complete loaves in the one 
operation 

718 . 390. 2 Mixing machines for use in the commercial manufacture of breads, 
cakes, and similar foods 

718. 390 .4 Cutting and mixing machines for use in the commercial manu­
facture of sausages and similar foods 

718.390.4 Heavy duty meat and fat mincing machines .. 

719.210.9 

719.640.5 
719.640.5 
719.800.9 
719.800.9 

719.920.2 

719.990.9 

722.200.4 

722.202.1 

723.102.1 

723.102.1 

729.110.1 
729.920.1 

733.300.2 

733.300.2 

733.300.2 

812.420.4 

893.203.9 
893.203.9 

893.203.9 

Pumps for use in the assembly and repair of agricultural and 
industrial spraying equipment, viz.-

Friend pumps - models K, KA, NX, FX, AXB, GXA, YX, 
NT,FT,ATB,GTA,YT 

Besler pumps 
Myers "Bulldozer" and "Du-all" pumps 
Ace diaphragm pumps 

Sprayer conversion sets for use on Piper P Al 8A aircraft 
Agricultural sprinklers, fixed, rotary, and oscillating .. 
Soap amalgamating machines . . . . . . . . 
Tesch planetary mixing machines for use in the manufacture of 

paints, adhesives, etc. 

Component parts for use in the assembly of gas welding appliances 

Engine packing, being assemblies of metal rings set in fibre backing 

Four position rotary switches, specially designed for use in 
electrical power control installations 

Sockets and plugs therefor, wire or cable connectors and articles 
similar thereto, of a standard prescribed by N.Z. Standard 
Specification No. 379 

Element wire of nichrome or nichro-copper alloys, pre-stressed, 
stressed, and wound on a fibre core, for use in the manufacture 
of electric blankets 

11 kV neutral point solidly earthed annealed copper conductors, 
7/·064 in., single core, lapped with carbon loaded paper tape, 
insulated with polythene, lapped with carbon loaded paper tape, 
lapped with copper tape screen and sheathed with P.V.C. 

Vidor fencer battery L. 5074 
Electric resistance welding machines of 15 kV A capacity and over 

Trailer axle assemblies, including hubs and drums therefor, of a 
tare capacity of 8,000 lb and over 

Trailer couplings of 10-ton capacity and over 

Automatic trailer couplings, trip operated, self locking; and 
towing eyes therefor 

Electric light fittings of a standard prescribed by N ;Z. Standard 
Specification No. 380 

Tatting sets consisting of shuttle and hook 
Polythene gaskets and inserts, and fluon sheaths, for use with 

industrial chemical equipment of glass 

Fancy imitation pearl beads, chain linked on nickel-plated wire, 
in lengths of 200 ft, for the assembly of rosaries 

Free Free Free 

Free 15%S 25% 

Free 15%S 25% 

Free 20%S 25% 

Free 

25% 

20%S 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% 

.. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
20%S 
20%S 

Free 
Free 

25% 
25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 20 %S 25 % 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . .. . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 20%S 25% 

Free 20%S 25% 

Free 20 %S 25 % 
Free 20 %S 25 % 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free 20 %S 25 % 

Free 
Free 

20%S 
20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 

25% 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

No. 59 

Concession­
ary 

Reference 

10.3 

10.1 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.3 
10.3 
10.2 
10.2 

'10.'8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 October 1962. 
Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1962. 
(Tariff Notice No. 1962/29) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tari.ff Notice-Application for Variation of Determination by the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the exclusion of the following goods from a current determination by the 
Minister of Customs, the reclassification of such goods under the substantive items of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand as shown, and the 
admission of such goods at the reduced rates of duty prescribed by such substantive items: 

Goods 

Nylon knitted dress net 

Present 
Classification: 

Tariff Item 

. . I 653. 701.1 or 2 

Proposed 
Classification: 

Tariff Item 

653. 701.5 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 11 October 1962. Sub-
missions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by the information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
( d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1962. 
(Tariff Notice No. 1962/31) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


