Tariff		100	y	Concession-			
Item	Goods	B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	ary Reference
712.101.8	John Deere Model N manure spreaders, complete with forage	Free		••	Free	Free	10.3
718.390.2	boxes Slicing machines, designed to slice complete loaves in the one	Free			15%S	25%	10.1
718.390.2	operation Mixing machines for use in the commercial manufacture of breads,	Free			15%S	25%	10.1
718.390.4	cakes, and similar foods Cutting and mixing machines for use in the commercial manu-	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
718.390.4	facture of sausages and similar foods Heavy duty meat and fat mincing machines	Free	g.,1		20%S	25%	10.2
719.210.9	Pumps for use in the assembly and repair of agricultural and industrial spraying equipment, viz.— Friend pumps—models K, KA, NX, FX, AXB, GXA, YX, NT, FT, ATB, GTA, YT Besler pumps Myers "Bulldozer" and "Du-all" pumps	25% as t		ate not ex  er may in	any case	25% direct	10.8
719.640.5 719.640.5 719.800.9 719.800.9	Ace diaphragm pumps Sprayer conversion sets for use on Piper PA18A aircraft Agricultural sprinklers, fixed, rotary, and oscillating Soap amalgamating machines Tesch planetary mixing machines for use in the manufacture of paints, adhesives, etc.	Free Free Free Free			Free Free 20%S 20%S	Free Free 25% 25%	10.3 10.3 10.2 10.2
719.920.2	Component parts for use in the assembly of gas welding appliances	25% as t	he Minist		any case	25% direct	10.8
719.990.9	Engine packing, being assemblies of metal rings set in fibre backing	25%		ate not e		25%	10.8
722.200.4	Four position rotary switches, specially designed for use in electrical power control installations	Free	···	··	any case of 20%S	25%	10.2
722.202.1	Sockets and plugs therefor, wire or cable connectors and articles similar thereto, of a standard prescribed by N.Z. Standard Specification No. 379	25% as t		rate not exercise rate not exe	xceeding  any case	25% direct	10.8
723.102.1	Element wire of nichrome or nichro-copper alloys, pre-stressed, stressed, and wound on a fibre core, for use in the manufacture of electric blankets	Free	• •	••	20%S	25%	••
723.102.1	11 kV neutral point solidly earthed annealed copper conductors, 7/·064 in., single core, lapped with carbon loaded paper tape, insulated with polythene, lapped with carbon loaded paper tape, lapped with copper tape screen and sheathed with P.V.C.	Free	••		20 %S	25%	•• 1
729.110.1 729.920.1	Vidor fencer battery L. 5074 Electric resistance welding machines of 15 kVA capacity and over	Free Free	 Such r	ate not e	20 %S 20 %S	25% 25%	10.2
733.300.2	Trailer axle assemblies, including hubs and drums therefor, of a tare capacity of 8,000 lb and over	25% as t	he Minist		any case	25% direct	10.8
733.300.2	Trailer couplings of 10-ton capacity and over	25% as t	he Minist		any case	25 % direct	10.8
733.300.2	Automatic trailer couplings, trip operated, self locking; and towing eyes therefor	25%				25%	10.8
812.420.4	Electric light fittings of a standard prescribed by N.Z. Standard Specification No. 380	Free	··	··	any case of 20%S	25%	10.2
893.203.9 893.203.9	Tatting sets consisting of shuttle and hook Polythene gaskets and inserts, and fluon sheaths, for use with industrial chemical equipment of glass	Free Free		••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
893.203.9	Fancy imitation pearl beads, chain linked on nickel-plated wire, in lengths of 200 ft, for the assembly of rosaries	25 % as t		ate not ex  er may in	xceeding  any case o	25% direct	10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 October 1962. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:
(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1962.

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/29)

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice—Application for Variation of Determination by the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the exclusion of the following goods from a current determination by the Minister of Customs, the reclassification of such goods under the substantive items of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand as shown, and the admission of such goods at the reduced rates of duty prescribed by such substantive items:

Goods									Present Classification: Tariff Item	Proposed Classification: Tariff Item	
Nylon knitted dress net		• •	• •		••				653.701.1 or 2	653.701.5	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 11 October 1962. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by the information as to:
(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1962.

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/31)